WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO

KLAMATH PUBLIC EMPLOYEES

3/37 Shadte Way Klamath Falls, OR 97603 Phone: (503) 882-5525

Formula St. 156 Million P. P. P. Page 15025

which wone along a little to see that is the decised

## PLOYEIS ION A CREDIT LIEED OF TRUST LINE OF CREDIT MORTGAGE CHARLES AND A CREDIT AGREEMENT

REVOLVING CREDIT LEED OF 176031	1.5
LINE OF CREDIT MORTGAGE	1.11
TO THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY	NENT
THIS DEED OF TRUST CONTAINS A DUE-ON-BALE PRO VISION AND SECURES INDEBTIED RESUNDER A CREDIT AGREEN WHICH PROVIDES FOR A REVOLVING LINE OF CREDIT AND MAY CONTAIN A VARIABLE RATE OF INTEREST. THE MAXII WHICH PROVIDES FOR A REVOLVING LINE OF THE ORIGINAL AGREEMENT IS \$10,000-00	MUN
WHICH PROVIDES FOR A HIS VOLVING LINE OF THE CREDIT AGREEMENT IS \$10,000.00	400

HIS DEED OF TRUST CON MHICH PROVIDES FOR A MOUNT TO BE ADVANCE	STAINS A DUE OF FIEVOLVING LIN	E OF CREDI	AND M	IAY OCIN	ITAIN IT IS	AVAR \$10.0	IABLE 00.00	RATE O	INTERES	T. THE	MIXAN	UM
									ing set Only product	i mah Janah	. 14 18 19 H	
	and the first of the	the I ST	1133 1 1 1 1 T	tav of	11117	17 21 32 34				3 1 22	, 19_	<u>98</u> ,
								200	<u> </u>	. 1 1 (2) 1 (4)		
111011g 1110 110 110 110	the section of the section	. I . 25 - 31 to	1 1 2 1	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	(1 2 i 4 1		Sec. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11.	100 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	(h	erein "i: (herein "	Offevield	31 °), [
	Asper Title	& Escrov	Inc.		. 1911	4 Wh.	4	1.0 01.		(uaten)	Husie	" <i>'</i> '
										<del>al 133</del> 3	14 1 7	1 1
and the Beneficiary, Kla corporation organized an	d existing under	this laws of .	the r	URLLE	0 31	con 0	7607	71.11.35	<del> </del>	TE . TI.	1. 1 .	
whose address is	1/3/ Snasta	W. C. Y. a	HSALLA			<del>-0000</del>	77 77		F. F. 17 18 1 1	(herein	"Lend	er'').
<u></u>		<del>أ بانه مدين بين</del> بين				Andreas and	v 11 11 11	te a tel				115 ×
Cara ing section (1995)	garad of encloses	daja ja ja 1913. Juga kanalija k	indical or	nd the It	ict h	rein cr	aatod:		11 11	100	ages to the	· • 1
IN CONSIDERATION	i of the indebted	ess nerem i	GCILEU AI		3	arti li ti	1 10011	.#: 그년	E 44 11	siena i	1 1 <del>-</del>	
TO SECURE to Lend				due unde	ar the	terms a	nd conc	itions of	the LOANL	NEH P	iome i≛ √Truct	quity
Plan Credit Agr	of all ir debtednes eement and Truth	In Lending D	sclosure	s made l	by Bor	TOWER B	nd dale	i the san	16 day as III Philophier	hasaore	eed to r	nake
all modification	is, amendments, c	D SHOISUBER	Chama	dia viici v	,			o ne a roil	infuting matri	re and m	av be m	nade. I
edvances to Bo	reducing tewerting	Othe of the o	Healt War	COLLICIAL	****	4			in to he car	ured by	this De	eriofi
repaid, and rer	ne de from time to outstanding princ	inal balance	owing at a	any ontit	ime ui	ider the	Credit,	igreeme	nt (rot inclu	ding fina	nce cha	arges
thereon at a rai	e which may vary	from time to	ime, and	any clia	ercha	rges an	id collec	LON COST	s which ma	y ne own	ig iton	111110
to time under	outstanding princ to which may vary the Credit Agreen	nent) shall ri	t exces	d 1111	6 TH	dendinal	Flatare	a sind ref	erred to in t	he Credi	t Agree	ment
(\$ 10,000.0	the Credit Agreen 10), That sum is r mit. The entire ind	elierrod to ha	itein as in	10 Max: Iu	ium r	nt if no	CHAIGH O	naid, is	lue and pay	ableTHI	RTEE	<u>N</u>
as the Credit Li	mit. The entire ind	obtedness ut	Jet me C	N OCH MIN	DC: 115	111, 11 110		1956. 14	10 St 2 H I	1		1
	cate of this Dee all other sums		ccordan	ice here	with to	protec	t the se	curity of	this Deed	of Trust,	with fir	isince
(2) The payment	or at a rate which	rnay vary	describ	ed in ih	o Cre	dit Agre	emerit		and the trade	1 1 1	a dist	
(3) The performa	or at a rate wrich	inls and agr	ements	of Eorio	wer h	ereili C	ontaine	i); · followit	n describe	d proper	tv loca	ted in
RARROWERITTEVO	cuciy grants and	CONTARA OF COM	and the contract of			and the first	1.745.4	A 14 4 1	ig describe		.,	17.14
the County of Klamat	X	. State of C	ingui.	ore fit. B	111 J. 624	44.76	a charactery	14.00	5 114 114		1 .	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	4.1	nga sa paga Isibabilan lamil	Asset a con-	3 11 14	out all	1.274.35	5 ( 17 )	19 42 A 14 14 1	10.11.91.91.1	100	7 311 <b>1</b> 5	\$ 4.50
65 (10) 14 2 AVELL 16 6 A	k 4, WOODLAN	TI PARK	In the	Coun	ty c	f Kla	math.,	Stat	of Ore	gon.		1
ed a state 3, Broc	Part of the factors		表心 (F) (字	Tarif Office	17.12	egitari il	2011/01/11 11/20/11	a fiction of a distance of	na dina. Malaka 170	14 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	na ist.	
yn is light that a	n 2407_1548	TT. 3200	P113 -1.3		43	To a Hori	112111	b hear		d back	distribus.	4, 2539
CODE 7.47 FIA	1 340, 1313		in the	al lall		41.04	i kirkit	11 /11/31	Errolp 14, 17	ajar di	T	
happy is initiated as a constitution of the co	deall sizbi	mar elakalı			dest til		195000	चुवा ध		ng Profile	Andary:	10034
	and the second of the second of the second	Sivila : 24 3 124 \$	4617-17 2 18	11111111111	1.11 11 11 11	7 1 4 5 1		4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4		3 . O W	ar et ga Grannska	3
Alteracing disast actions and techniques are served	uldir inforces de	ं देखी है। इस्टर	bun 12 b	四月中間	# 121	भ्यम्	2 10.024	1 117 7 7 1				1 11 43
	- 1 ( ) 1 (	1. 14. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	1.11		1 1 1 1		i lengt	edito, vary	i di di	F1 3 (14)	ii i	
ears of missions in 1980) is	uh en lacte de Main de Lace ba				55 3	16 11 1	าอาสม		reary Big	di mar	पुरवादीन	Tier "
1	Madachia - casa -	计 指统法数 经分价基金		1330 7 B		111 111	10000	13,71	10 h) 2 [44]	den tau	i sitti	1946 - 3
The state of the s	i inchia como	Lar also of	h 1 12-4		14 24	engel i	រាស្រៀម	4.1 per-			78 4	
	The second second	T 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		2.1 (2)	1 2 - 1	拉哥哥	5 (B30) }	16.0000			trans an	1, 27 3
arantir batan in 190	gibert in the ico	nalabburah	art it		Hall I	10111		312 141 4	Andrew Greek Entrett et hande		ne tyla	4 05
un twinten dutation as a	althy I seed or seed to	ម្រាក់ក្រុងស្វាល់ មានដល់ ដល់ មា	DHC H			list flo	4 1 3 11	11:3.1:0	han ska	nga lami	to pay	1. 200
Hara Hill Share and an	T1.1 (1.1)	1. "当年,"李字""大多集	1 1 1	- 1. 11	. 1 . 1	11.5			1 4 1		13	11.71
net daged in the	Section Function	13114 ( i i i i i r ) (	Cerifici	न्धा धाः	uirj.i	43.16 - (C)	1000	r jans let	DOM:	14 · 186 31 	1 10	di aras
Heada Limica Heriston Pri	捕椒运动的 切刀掛拉	aaca + aab	hill rest	963 ( 17.19	18 1 21		111	10.00	for selection and the	al a Di	india.	الدر ووزر
D <b>i</b> tria bilitikai it 17 4 – 50	អំពីសម្រាជជាមាល មានការ						100	the second	war Decide at	i de la Hille	jain.	liker at
a depolation of a second	的种种中心是	State of Later 1	i promita dan			1901 7	i i ii	£11:00:01	to select in		trail.	11.0000
्री च १ क्ष्मानीयम् विकास											di lista	.#25017
Julia belancers	distance in the comment	e Bar Hrisdil	ione ii n	e e la la	ម្ចាស់	1384():11	11	1.79% 3	rebitte itt	*4 (1.15 lb)	1	e de la estat
្រូវត្រីៗ ៤១ និយា សមាន ស្រាប់ពីមួយ ស្រាប់	The William	alt miliand	# Property	majia ji		1691/31	t it will	1311713	1 1 21 7 1 3 F			ه دوستان مدار داود
i <b>l</b> a distibiomento poli d≎	点铁,多M的第三次。5 网络华z	Hajacoj († 594	Freed service	-1. TES H					Street Section	18 11 16 16 1	e state	447 1193
🔝 🛊 a saga Militari tatif ta 200 (19)	计制度 法正规 医克克斯氏	138 AB 131 FE 20 C	(A) (1) (A) (A)	11.31.11					A married and	sir vertis	i ini	
u <b>l</b> ukareHobai£h ≥ko0 8	国権が とはいいのは後年を	化自动物质分类类	2030 11-1317	1 11 111	* 1				and the same		Secretaria	Her raid
<ul> <li>Interpretation that Colors of C</li> </ul>	M. Manna ratio	it ilmiti kansit	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		1111			14: 11 -11	1 . Ale	-4 - 1 Ju	建化过程 的	11/2 11/25
Test plans and acteur. Canacipality of services	iga inter to kin see New telepara	alian baril	war a d	aiali-fi	ger di cil	3.08 H/F1	វៀក្កាល់ ជុំធ្	The contract	E HITTA		1. 1. 1.	
I for a fair of the store of	original U all minumer	्राप्त चंत्रा सा	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	4 4				40.0	Example in this is	11 11	assertia:	98,79
	1.				11111				section to be	al court	erd - Ti	
Libration booses (from the control of the control o	植物 植生物	ignorth it of	281	3373 (C)	4 1 1	is political. Parijija ki	ing a second	Bate A		dia mali	groß).	40 40
i 🜓 – Katerovská stál stál stál	HH & 500 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	(Salah Princip Parity)	Principal Co	4 1 1 1	18 1 1				211 2 22	ore series of	* * * · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	٠.
Saleti kno trenderosa	ni 1364 B	urr Aveni	i <b>e</b> ,		لتلنت	110 ct 1 1	ا حدد		<u> </u>	411 111		100000

Vilicitinas the address of 1364 Burn Avenue (string), Oregon, Oregon,

(C) CONTRIBUTION INSURANCE SCCETY, THE ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

Complete if applicable The Property is part in a condominium project hown as 15926 This Properly includes Borrower's unit and ali Burower's rights in the common elements of the condominium project. This Property is in a Planned Unit Dewilopment | nown as Borrower covenants that Borrower is lavifully seisec if the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property. and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower covenants that Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to encumbrances of record. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal, Finance Charges and Other Charges. Borrower shall promptly pay when due all amounts borrowed. 1. Priymont of Principal, Finance Charges and Other Charges. Borrower shall promptly pay when due all amounts borrowed under the Credit Agreement, all finance charges and applicable other bhirges and collection costs as provided in the Credit Agreement. In the day monthly payments of principal and mance distributed by the under the Credit Agreement, until all sums secured by this and planned unit development assessments, if any) which may attain priority over this Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reason able estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make such payments of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior morticage or deed of trust if such holder. of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust if such holder is an institutional Lender. If Borrower pays Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds to pay said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applying the Funds and applyi said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lencier pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Deed of Trust that Interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such affreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, De paid, Lender shall not be required to pay borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to borrower, vital out on any an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made.

The Funds are pledged as additional security for the surr's secured by this Dead of Trust. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due If the amount of the Funds neid by Lender, together with the nuture monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower and the Funds hold by Lender hold by Le or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more payments as Lender may require.

Lipon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property on the acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender, Lender shall apply, no as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Credit payment and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraphs 2 hereof, second, (in the order Lender chooses) 10 any finance charges, other charges and collection costs owing, and third. paragraph 2 hereof, second, (in the order Lender chooses) 12 any finance charges, other charges and collection costs owing, and third, to the principal palance under the Credit Agreement.

4. Prior Mortgages and Deeds of Trust; Chargies; Liens. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust, including Borrower's covenants to make payments when due. Except to the extent that any such charges or impositions are to be made to Lender under paragraph 2, to make payments when due. Except to the extent that any such charges of impositions are to be made to Lender under paragraph 2, Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes, assessment and other charges, these and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any. Within the days after any demand by Lender, Borrower shall exhibit to Lender receipts showing that all a mounts due under this paragraph have been paid when due.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage." floods, and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require. Holdes Lender in writing requires otherwise, the policy shall provide insurance loss by fire, nazaros included within the term extended to range, moods, and storn other hazards as Lender may require and mounts and for such periods as Lender may require. Unloss Lender in writing requires otherwise, the policy shall provide insurance on a replacement cost basis in an amount not less than the recessary to comply with any coinsurance percentage stipulated in the hazard insurance policy, and the amount of coverage shall be no less than the Maximum Principa! Balance plus the full amount of any The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority In the event of loss, i3orrower shall give prompt rection to the insurance carrier and London. Lender may make proof of loss In the event of loss, isorrower shall give prompt reduce to the line trance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof or loss if not made promptly by Borrower. All insurance proceeds are hereby assigned to Lender and shall be paid to Lender to the extent of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restore or repair the Property, if it is economically feasible to do so. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Lenseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and the 7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the obvenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially effects Lender's interest in the Property, then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums, including reasonable altroneys' feet, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with finance charges thereon, at the rate provided in the Credit Agreement, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such an ounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action becaused. Any Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, shart all ourns shart be payable upon foliate from Lender to borrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder. Any action taken by Lender under this paragraph shall not cure any breach Borroiver may have committed of any covenant or agreement. under this Deed of Trust. Borrower agrees that Lender is subacqued to all of the rights and remedies of any prior lienor, to the extent 8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.

9. Conclemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any 9. Condemnation. The process of any award of claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any bondemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in fleu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender, to the extent of any indebtedness under the Credit Agreement, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust be paid to Lender, to the extent of any indebtedness under the Credit Agreement, subject to the terms of any increase, deed of trust.

10. Bornower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender; Not a Walver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust grants: by Lender to any subcessor in interest of Bornower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Bornower, and Bornower's subcessors in interest. Lender shall not be required to committee the state of the sums secured by the original Bornower's subcessors in interest. Lender shall not be required to committee the state of the sums secured.

by tiership in exercising any right of remelly hematind hy or otherwise afforded by application law, shall not be a value of or preclude the exercise of any such light or remedy average se of any such light or remetly at least 15 and 15 and 15 and 15 and 15 and 15 as a rest of the same of the same such light or remetly at least 15 and 15 an

shall bind; and the rights helicuniter shall interfect because successions and assigns of Laiz der and Borrower, subject to the provisions of participates the reconstitution of participating the provisions of Frust, but does not execute the Credit Agreement; (a) is co-signing this Deep of Trust only to grant and curvey that Borrower's interest in the Property to Trusteebunds; the terms of this Dectriofi Trust (b) is not personally liable under the Credit Agreement or under this Dead of Trust; and (c) agrees that Lender und any other instructions may be green to extend, modify, forbear, or make any other accommodations of agreement, and the terms of the terms of the Dead of Trust; only the Credit Agreement or make any other accommodations of agrees that Lender under the terms of this Dead of Trust; or the Credit Agreement without that Borrower's consent accommodations or amendments with regard to the term's of this Deed of Trust or the Credit Agreement, without that Borrower's consent and without releasing that Borrower or modifying this Deed of Trust as to that Borrower's interest in the Property.

12: Notice: Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner; (a) any notice to Borrower provided

for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by pertified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other actires as Borrover may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Ear der may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given

in the manner designated herein.

in the manner designated inerein.

13. Governing Lnw; Severability. The state and local laws applicable to this Deed of Trust shall be the laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to this Deed of Trust. In the event that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or the Credit Agreement conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or their conficting recommendation and applicable law, such conflicting provisions of this Deed of Trust and the Credit Agreement are declared to be severable. As used herein, "costs," "expenses" and "actorneys" fees" include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited herein.

14. Prior Mortgage or Deed of Trust, Modification; Future (Advance, Borrower shall not enter into any agreement with the

holder of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement which has priority over this Deed of Trust by which that security agreement is modified, amended, extended, or renewed, without the prior written consent of the Lender. Borrower shall neither request nor accept any future advance under a prior mortgage, deed of trust, or other security agreement without the prior written consent of Lender.

15. Eorrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a copy of the Credit Agreement and a conformed copy of this Deed of Trust at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.

16. Rehabilitation Loan Agreement. Borrover shall fulfill all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation, improvement, repair, or other loan agreement which Borrower may enter into with Lender, Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Lender, in a form acceptable to Lender, an assignment of any rights, claims or defenses which Borrower may have against parties who supply labor, materials or services in connection with improvements made to the Property

Walver of Homestend Exemption. To the extent permitted by law, Borrower hereby waives the benefit of the homestead

exemption as to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust

18. Walver of Statutes of Limitation. Borrower hereby waives, to the full extent permitted by law, statutes of limitation as a defense any demand or obligation secured by this Deed of Trust.

Merger. There shall be no merger of the interest or estate created by this Deed of Trust with any other interest or estate in the

Property at any time held by or for the benefit of Londo: in any capacity, without the written consent of Lender.

20. Notice of Transfer of the Property; Advances after Transfer. Borrower shall give notice to Lender, as provided in paragraph 12 hereof, prior to any sale or transfer of all or part of the Property or any rights in the Property. Any person to whom all or part of the Property or any right in the Property is sold or transferred also shall be obligated to give notice to Lender, as provided in paragraph 12

Even if Borrower transfers the Property, Borrower will continue to be obligated under the Credit Agreement and this Deed of Trust unless Lender releases Borrower in writing. As a condition to Lender's consent to any proposed transfer or as a condition to the release of Borrower, Lender may require that the person to whom the Property is transferred sign an assumption agreement satisfactory to Lender and Lencler may impose an assumption fee. The assumption agreement will not entitle the person signing it to receive advances under the Credit Agreement.

21. Transfer of the Property. Subject to applicable law, Lender shall have the right to accelerate, that is, to demand immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage or Deed of Trust, if Enrower, without the written consent of Lender, sells or transfers

all or part of the Property or any rights in the Property.

If Lender exercises the option to accelerate, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 12 hereof. The notice shall provide a period of riot less than 30 days from the date of the notice within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay those sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand

declared due. If Borrower falls to pay those sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 22 hereof.

22. Default; Termination and Acceleration; Runedies. Each of the following even is shall constitute an event of default ("event of default") under this Deed of Trust of the Credit Agreement; (I) Borrower commits fraud or makes a material misrepresentation in connection with this Deed of Trust or the Credit Agreement; or long the state of the Credit Agreement; or of default occurs, then prior to exercising any right or namedy provided for in this Deed of Trust and prior to acceleration, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying; (1) the event of default; (2) the action required to cure such event of default; (3) a date, not less than 10 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such event of default must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such event of default on or before the date specified in form Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the nonexistence of an event of default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the event of default is not cured on or before an event of default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the event of default is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 22, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees.

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender chall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which the Property or some part there of is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of such time as may be required by applicable law, Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public auction to the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of the sale in one or more parcels and in such order

bidder at the time and piace and under the terms designated in the notice of the sale in one or more parcels and in such order as Trustee may determine. Trustee may postpone sale of all or any parcel of the Property by public announcement at the time and place of any proviously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facial evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale including but not limited to reasonable Trustee's and after one! I have any covered.

the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attornings' fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

23. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust due to Borrower's default, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time prior to the earlier to occur of (i) the fifth day before the sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this Deed of Trust or (ii) entry of a judgment enforcing this Deed of Trust if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Deed of Trust and the Credit Agreement had as excellentian containing the Credit Agreement had a contained in this containing the Credit Agreement had a contained in the this Deed of Trust and the Credit Agreement had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all events of default; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender and Trustee in enforcing the opvenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust, and in enforcing Lender's and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 22 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' feas; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Berrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no

24. Fleconveyance. This Deed of Trust secures a revolving line of credit and advances may be made, repaid, and remade from time to time, under the terms of the Credit Agreement. When Borrower (1) has paid all sums secured by the Deed of Trust and (2) has requested that the revolving line of credit be canceled, Ler der shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this

1.5428

of Alco succes the titls	ordalion, if any 21. Substitute ssor trustee to an s. power and dut 20. Use of Pro 27. Attorneys' which shall be a	Trantee in a y Trustee appoies conferred pertj. The Pro Fees, As used warded by an	no no un de anti- cocadance with a princed begrounder. upon the Trustee ponty le not journe ponty le not journe in this Deed of Trustee appellate court:	of dilining the police of the	ender Ince o Iplical ricultu Idit Ag	ithoutewarant to the param of persons ligally imitter such reconveyence and require Borrover to pay cost to pay from time to time remove Trustee and appoint the Property, the successor trustee shall succeed to all the law.  al, timber or prazing purposes.  eliment, "attorneys' fees" shall include attorneys' fises
	Borrower ar is Deed of Trust to perior encumbran	nd Lender requ to give Notice nce and of any	MORTG test the holder of a to Lender, at Lend sale or other fore	GES OF DEEL y mortgage, do	IS OF Bd of I	THUST  USE or other encumbrance with a lien which has priority on page one of this Deed of Trust, of any default under
ritorio di la composizione di la	IN WITNES	SW IEREOF,	Borrowit has ex	rdited this Doe	of Tr Dear Jean	ine L. Gonzales -Borrower
the fore	on this 1st Je.	day o	May onzales	process of the state of the sta		County as:  1998 parsonally appeared the above named and administrations and administrations and administrations are according to the county and administration and administration are according to the county are according to th
(Official Section )		HOFFICA JOAN A NOVARY PUBLICATION	L DAY	Ber	e ma	ed.
TO TRU	TOTAL CONTRACTOR	r Stigna edile s Saarti Hibert	REGUES	T FOR FIECO	NVEY	ANCE GRADIENT CAR CE OFFICE OF COMMENT
this Dec Trust to Cate:	debtedness secu Col Trust, which the person or pe	red Ly this De are delivered ersons legally	ed of Trust, has be hereby and to re entitled thereto.	en 7 og 4	this D bu are warra	bed of Trustalsaid Credit Agreement, together with all hereby tilracied to canize said Credit Agreement and http://dlittlessate.now.held.by.you.underthis.Deed of http://dlittlessate.now.held.by.you.underthis.Deed of http://dlittlessate.held.by.you.underthis.Deed of http://dlittlessate.held.by.you.underthis.Deed of http://dlittlessate.held.by.you.underthis.Deed of http://dlittlessate.held.by.you.underthis.Deed.org
TATE O	F CREGON: CC	OUNTY OF K	LAMATH: ss.			White the property of the prop
f	May			uo o cinci	oı	the 7th day P. M., and duly recorded in Vol. M98. Page: 15425
BE	14 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	19 9				
	\$25.00				ъ <u>-</u> Д	Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk
hiterili 1000 (co 1100 (co 1100 (co 1100 (co	is finiterated to the control of the	arim ang gund Sing tip High sy Sing gus gip Si San passangan Silagi sig la si Sing ang bross Sing ang bross	ipin miritariosi (a)  Contino fido el lacolida  Contino fido el lacoli	Bus and not be seen to be considered by the best of th		ata. Maniferiore de la composition del composition de la composition del composition de la composition
the term of the control of the contr	Tell to the versus of the tell to the tell tell tell tell tell tell tell	Hammond gand of the first of th	in the state of th	Eliana neg proposition of the Calculation of the Ca		Secretaria de la latera dela latera de la latera del latera de la latera de latera de latera de latera del latera del latera del latera della latera
character to special and the s	Est tollers out of the control of th	The man in the property of the control of the contr	in a respect of the control of the c	BELLETT HER IN THE CONTROL OF THE CO		Satisficities deposite on a product of the control
three or the control of the control	Tell mineral and selection of the man and and and and and and and and and a	And the Highest Continues to the form of the continues to	in a transaction of the control of t	Eliana need in the control of the co		Secretaries Soldanies appear and the confection of the first of the particle and the partic